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NNAAMMEE:: EELLMMAARR BB.. GGAALLAACCIIOO,, CCFFEE,, FFCCIIAArrbb

Position : Senior Partner
Address : CMT Law, One Orion Bldg., 38th st cor 11th ave

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig, Philippines
Telefax No : +63 2 88103838
Mobile No. : +63 9175216890
E-mail : eb.galacio@cruzmarcelo.com

CIAC Accreditation : 2019
PICAM Membership : 2019
Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Job Title
Senior Partner

Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE)

Partner

Associate

Supervising Lawyer

Attache Staff

Senior Personnel Specialist

Office
Cruz Marcelo & Tenefrancia Law Office

Association of Certified Fraud Examiners
(ACFE)

CVC Law Offices

CVC Law Offices

University of the Philippines Office of Legal
Aid (UPLaw-OLA)

Philippine Embassy in Japan

Civil Service Commission – Central Office

Years of Service
8 years

2 years

3 years

8 years

3 years

2 years

2 years

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School Degree/Course Year
Graduated

Saitama University, Japan
(Graduate Research Institute for Policy Studies)

University of the Philippines
Holy Name University, Bohol

Master of Public Policy (MPP)

Bachelor of Laws (LlB)
Bachelor of Arts

2000

1997
1992

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examination/s Year Remarks

Philippine Bar Examination
Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE)
Oxford Diploma in International Commercial Arbitration

(CIArb)
Fellowship, Chartered Institute of Arbitrators (CIArb)

1997
2017
2018

2019

Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed
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SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

Trainings/Seminars Year Remarks

Harvard Law School Program on Negotiation Masterclass 2015

International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) Arbitration
Masterclass

ACFE (Austin,Texas, U.S.A.) Principles of Fraud Examination

ACFE (Los Angeles, U.S.A.) Fraud Examination Certification
Review Course

Philippine Dispute Resolution Center (PDRC) Arbitration Course

Integrated Bar of the Philippines (IBP)/
Philippine Institute of Arbitrators (PIArb) Advanced Course on
Commercial Arbitration

ICC-Commercial Crime Services (CCS) Internet Intelligence
Course-Cambridge (United Kingdom)

FIDIC Contract Management Course and Construction Dispute
Resolution

ICC (Paris, France) Training on International Contracts and
Arbitration

ICC (Vienna, Austria) Advanced Seminar on Damages in
International Arbitration

ICC (Tokyo, Japan) PIDA Training on International Commercial
Arbitration

(ACFE-Vancouver, Canada) Protecting Against Data Breaches
and Cyber Fraud

ICC (Singapore) Advanced Training on Production of
Documents in Arbitration

CIAC 9th Construction Arbitrators Accreditation Course

Council of Europe (Strasbourg, France) Octopus Conference on
Cyber Crime

ACFE Conducting Digital Forensics

Nihongo Language Certification Course

2017

2016

2018

2008

2016

2017

2013

2015

2018

2016

2017

2017

2019

2019

2018

1998


