

NAME: ELMAR B. GALACIO, CFE, FCIArb

Position : Senior Partner

Address : CMT Law, One Orion Bldg., 38th st cor 11th ave

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig, Philippines

Telefax No: +63 2 88103838 **Mobile No.**: +63 9175216890

E-mail : eb.galacio@cruzmarcelo.com

CIAC Accreditation : 2019 PICAM Membership : 2019

Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Job Title Senior Partner	Office Cruz Marcelo & Tenefrancia Law Office	Years of Service 8 years
Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE)	Association of Certified Fraud Examiners (ACFE)	2 years
Partner	CVC Law Offices	3 years
Associate	CVC Law Offices	8 years
Supervising Lawyer	University of the Philippines Office of Legal Aid (UPLaw-OLA)	3 years
Attache Staff	Philippine Embassy in Japan	2 years
Senior Personnel Specialist	Civil Service Commission – Central Office	2 years

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School	Degree/Course	Year Graduated
Saitama University, Japan (Graduate Research Institute for Policy Studies)	Master of Public Policy (MPP)	2000
University of the Philippines Holy Name University, Bohol	Bachelor of Laws (LIB) Bachelor of Arts	1997 1992

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examination/s	Year	Remarks
Philippine Bar Examination	1997	Passed
Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE)	2017	Passed
Oxford Diploma in International Commercial Arbitration (CIArb)	2018	Passed
Fellowship, Chartered Institute of Arbitrators (CIArb)	2019	Passed

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

Trainings/Seminars	Year	Remarks
Harvard Law School Program on Negotiation Masterclass	2015	
International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) Arbitration Masterclass	2017	
ACFE (Austin, Texas, U.S.A.) Principles of Fraud Examination	2016	
ACFE (Los Angeles, U.S.A.) Fraud Examination Certification Review Course	2018	
Philippine Dispute Resolution Center (PDRC) Arbitration Course	2008	
Integrated Bar of the Philippines (IBP)/ Philippine Institute of Arbitrators (PIArb) Advanced Course on Commercial Arbitration	2016	
ICC-Commercial Crime Services (CCS) Internet Intelligence Course-Cambridge (United Kingdom)	2017	
FIDIC Contract Management Course and Construction Dispute Resolution	2013	
ICC (Paris, France) Training on International Contracts and Arbitration	2015	
ICC (Vienna, Austria) Advanced Seminar on Damages in International Arbitration	2018	
ICC (Tokyo, Japan) PIDA Training on International Commercial Arbitration	2016	
(ACFE-Vancouver, Canada) Protecting Against Data Breaches and Cyber Fraud	2017	
ICC (Singapore) Advanced Training on Production of Documents in Arbitration	2017	
CIAC 9th Construction Arbitrators Accreditation Course	2010	
Council of Europe (Strasbourg, France) Octopus Conference on Cyber Crime	2019 2019	
ACFE Conducting Digital Forensics	2019	
Nihongo Language Certification Course	2018 1998	